

RUPALI
RAJESH
WAKODIKAR

Digitally
signed by
RUPALI
RAJESH
WAKODIKAR
Date:
2026.01.06
17:40:12
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 17442 OF 2025

Ratanlal Jaiswal & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra Thru.
Secretary & Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Hosanna Fernandes i/b Mr. Hamza Lakdawala for the Petitioners.

Ms.Neha Bhide, G.P, a/w Mr. Kedar Dighe, Addl.G.P & Mrs.
G.R.Raghuwanshi, A.G.P, for the Respondent-State.

Ms. Amruta Kundap for the Respondent No.3.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATE : 6th JANUARY, 2026

P.C. :

1. Heard learned Counsel for the petitioners.
2. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 2nd February, 2026. Learned Government Pleader waives notice on behalf of the

respondent Nos.1 and 2. Ms.Kundap waives notice on behalf of the respondent No.3.

3. Spare copies to be supplied in the Registry within two weeks from today, so as to enable the Registry to issue notice to the respondent Nos.4 to 8.

4. In addition to Court notice, learned counsel for the petitioners to serve the respondent Nos.4 to 8, by private notice and file affidavit of service before the next date.

MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.