

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 17442 OF 2025

Ratanlal Jaiswal & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

Adv. Sudha Bhardwaj for the Petitioners.

Ms. Neha S. Bhide, G.P. a/w. Mr. Kedar Dighe, Addl.G.P a/w. G. R. Raghuwanshi, AGP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM: MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE: 2nd FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C.

1. In this Petition on, 6th January, 2026, notice was issued returnable today and it was specifically directed that spare copies should be supplied within two weeks from the date of order to enable the Registry to issue notice to the Respondent Nos. 4 to 8.

2. It appears that spare copies were not supplied within the stipulated period of time and hence notice could not be issued to the said Respondents.

3. Learned Counsel for the Petitioners seeks short adjournment to abide by the directions given in paragraph 3 of the said order.

4. As a matter of last chance, time of one week is extended to the Petitioners to supply spare copies for issuance of notice to Respondent Nos. 4 to 8. No further time shall be granted.
5. Returnable date is extended to 6th March, 2026.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)