

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 17442 OF 2025

Ratanlal Jaiswal and Ors	..	Petitioner
V/S.		
The State of Maharashtra Thru.	..	Respondents
Secretary and Ors		

Ms. Sudha Bhardwaj, for the Petitioner.

Ms. Neha S. Bhide, G.P., a/w Mr. O. A. Chandurkar, Addl. G.P., a/w Ms. G. R. Raghuwanshi, AGP, for Respondent No. 1 – State.

VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD

Digitally signed by
VARSHA DEEPAK
GAIKWAD
Date: 2026.04.09
10:21:40 +0530

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE : 8th APRIL 2026.

PC:

1. The learned counsel for the Petitioners mentioned this matter in the morning.
2. We find that on 02/02/2026, this petition was also mentioned out of turn, as it was listed as Serial No. 98 and we had granted extension of time by one week to the Petitioner to supply copies for issuance of notice in the light of the order dated 06/01/2026, issued by a Coordinate Division Bench of this Court, whereby notice was issued in the writ petition.
3. Today, when we have perused the papers, we find that this petition does not pertain to the assignment of this Bench.

4. Hence, we find that this petition is wrongly listed before this Bench.
Removed from Board, to be listed before the appropriate Bench.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)